commencement of work or labor or the purchase of materials. 

ARTICLE V 

AWARD OF GRANTS 

A.  Maximum Grant 

The DDA shall reimburse an applicant any amount up to seventy five (75%) percent of the cost 
of the project, limited to a maximum reimbursement of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) 
Dollars.  

B.  Payment of Grant Monies 

All grants awarded shall only be paid upon completion of the project and the submission by the 
applicant of paid invoices for the project and proper documentation to the DDA.  

C.  Financial Responsibilities